508398967 02/21/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI42191

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEF FOODS, 2, Inc.	07/31/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	BEF FOODS, Inc.
Street Address:	2503 S. Hanley Road
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63144

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7476409
Patent Number:	7476407
Patent Number:	7476410

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3145526000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. MATTHEW J. HIMICH Address Line 1: Thompson Coburn LLP Address Line 2: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64553-210699, 700, 701
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurie Poss
SIGNATURE:	Laurie Poss
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2024

Total Attachments: 8 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif

source=Merger#page3.tif		
source=Merger#page4.tif		
source=Merger#page5.tif		
source=Merger#page6.tif		
source=Merger#page7.tif		
source=Merger#page8.tif		

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BEF FOODS 2, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BEF FOODS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "BEF FOODS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF OHIO, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2022, AT 12:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF
JULY, A.D. 2022 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

E STORY OF THE STO

Authentication: 204010733

Date: 07-26-22

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned surviving corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

	: The name of each constituent corporation is BEF Foods, Inc.
	a Ohio corporation
and B	EF Foods 2, Inc.
SECO	vare corporation. ND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed knowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section
	The name of the surviving corporation is BEF Foods, Inc.
	, a Ohio corporation
	TH : The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its
Certific FIFTH	tate of Incorporation. The merger is to become effective on 07/31/2022 at 11:59 p.m. EDT
SIXTH	OFOO O Hamilian Daniel Of Landin MO
63144	, the place of business of the surviving corporation.
SEVE	NTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving
corpora	tion on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
EIGH	T: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State
of Del	aware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving
corpora	tion arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce
_	nts of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the
-	ons of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably
appoint	s the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in
	ch suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the ng corporation at 50 West Broad Street, Suite 1330, Columbus, OH 43215
	By: Authorized Officer Name: Diedre J. Gray
	Print or Type
Delaware of State	Title: Assistant Secretary

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:39 PM 07/26/2022
FILED 12:39 PM 07/26/2022
SR 20223087192 - File Number 5851715



DATE 07/29/2022 DOCUMENT ID 202221001582

DESCRIPTION Merger (MER) FILING 99.00 300.00

CERT COPY 0.00 0.00

ReceiptThis is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

NATIONAL SERVICE INFORMATION, INC. 145 BAKER STREET MARION, OH 43302

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 1995429

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

BEF FOODS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

Merger
Effective Date: 07/31/2022

202221001582



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 29th day of July, A.D. 2022.

Ohio Secretary of State

Fred folice

Form 551 Prescribed by:



Toll Free: 877.767.3453 | Central Ohio: 614.466.3910

OhioSoS.gov | business@OhioSoS.gov

File online or for more information: OhioBusinessCentral.gov

Certificate of Merger

Filing Fee: \$99 (154-MER) Forms Must Be Typed

	Surviving) Entity Name of Entity Surviving the Merger	
3. N	Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has changed to the	ne following
(C	Complete only if name of surviving entity is changing through the merger)	
C. TI	The surviving entity is a (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate	blanks)
۱.	☑ Domestic (Ohio entity) ☐ Foreign (Non-Ohio Entity)	
	Jurisdiction of formation	
2. (Charter/Registration/License Number 1995429 (If licensed in Ohio as domestic or foreign)	
3.	▼ For-Profit Corporation	
	☐ Nonprofit Corporation	
	Limited Liability Company	
	Partnership	
	Limited Partnership	
	Limited Liability Partnership	

PATENT d: 01/2022 REEL: 066644 FRAME: 0130

Jurisdiction of Formation Delaware Corporation Gible persons may obtain a copy of the
gible persons may obtain a copy of the
gible persons may obtain a copy of the
gible persons may obtain a copy of the
gible persons may obtain a copy of the
gible persons may obtain a copy of the
Missouri 63144
Missouri 63144 State Zip Code
Zin Code

Each constituent entity has complied with the laws under which it exists and the laws permit the merger. The agreement of merger is authorized on behalf of each constituent entity and each person who signed the certificate on behalf of each entity is authorized to do so.

Form 551 Page 2 of 4 REEL: 066644 FRAME: 0131

PATENT

d: 01/2022

VI. STATEMENT OF MERGER

Upon filing this Certificate of Merger, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.

ame of Statutory Agent	
ailing Address	
ity	OH State ZIP Code
VIII. AMENDMENTS f a domestic corporation, limited liability company or linguage amendments to the entity's articles of incorporation, art of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the co	icles of organization, or certificate of limited partnership
☐Amendments are attached	⊠No Amendments
	nlease complete this boy so the appropriate
f you are amending the total number of shares iling fee is charged.	, please complete this box so the appropriate

IX. REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE

If a domestic corporation or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity and the surviving entity is not a domestic corporation or foreign corporation to be licensed in Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (H) of section 1701.86 division (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with respect to each domestic constituent corporation, and/or by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code with respect to each foreign constituent corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio.

X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY

A surviving foreign entity that wishes to qualify in Ohio as part of the merger must file an additional form, as listed below, but no additional filing fee is required.

Foreign Qualifying Corporation - Form 530A or B and Certificate of Good Standing

Foreign Notice (if qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association) - Form 552

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Company - Form 617

Foreign Qualifying Limited Partnership - Form 531B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Partnership - Form 537 and Evidence of Existence in Jurisdiction of Formation

PATENT d: 01/2022 REEL: 066644 FRAME: 0132

ı۳	BEF Foods, Inc.
•	Name of entity
	See attached
	Signature
	Diedre J. Gray, Assistant Secretary
	Title
	BEF Foods 2, Inc.
	Name of entity
	See attached
	Signature
:	Diedre J. Gray, Assistant Secretary
	Title
	Name of entity
	Signature
	Title

PATENT d: 01/2022 Form 551 Page 4 of 4 **REEL: 066644 FRAME: 0133**

	BEF Foods, Inc.
	Name of entity
y:	(Jule
•	Signature
s:	Diedre J. Gray, Assistant Secretary
	Title
	BEF Foods 2, Inc.
٠	Name of entity
Γ	
: [
г	Signature Signat
	Diedre J. Gray, Assistant Secretary
	Title
Γ	
Ļ	Name of entity
Г	tano of onliky
: لِ	Signatura
Г	Signature
: [_	
7	Title

Form 551

RECORDED: 02/21/2024

Last Revised: 01/2022

Page 5 of 9 La PATENT